

BID SUMMARY Lincoln Avenue Grade Separation Artwork & Elevated Sidewalk Project CITY PROJECT NO. 1818				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BELSAAS & SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC. Ellensburg, WA		KRCI, LLC Wenatchee, WA		AWARD CONSTRUCTION INC. Ferndale, WA				
ITEM NO.	Bid Security					5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		
	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00			
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			
4	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	10	SY	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$40.00	\$400.00			
5	REMOVAL OF CEMENT CONC. CURB	20	LF	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00			
6	REMOVING MEDIAN BARRIER	750	LF	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00			
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	650	TON	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$32.00	\$20,800.00	\$33.50	\$21,775.00			
8	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER	614	LF	\$100.00	\$61,400.00	\$109.00	\$66,926.00	\$116.00	\$71,224.00	\$96.50	\$59,251.00			
9	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	2	EA	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00			
10	STANDARD HAND RAIL PEDESTRIAN RAILING	714	LF	\$107.00	\$76,398.00	\$100.00	\$71,400.00	\$100.00	\$71,400.00	\$151.00	\$107,814.00			
11	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	182	LF	\$35.00	\$6,370.00	\$47.00	\$8,554.00	\$40.00	\$7,280.00	\$38.00	\$6,916.00			
12	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK – 4 INCH THICK	515	SY	\$50.00	\$25,750.00	\$50.00	\$25,750.00	\$50.00	\$25,750.00	\$65.00	\$33,475.00			
13	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00			
14	PAINT LINE	1720	LF	\$1.00	\$1,720.00	\$1.00	\$1,720.00	\$0.90	\$1,548.00	\$1.00	\$1,720.00			
15	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE	860	LF	\$1.50	\$1,290.00	\$1.50	\$1,290.00	\$1.25	\$1,075.00	\$1.50	\$1,290.00			
16	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	3	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00			
17	REMOVING PAINT LINE	2580	LF	\$0.25	\$645.00	\$0.50	\$1,290.00	\$0.80	\$2,064.00	\$0.85	\$2,193.00			
18	ART STRUCTURES	1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00			
19	ART GRAPHICS PANELS	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00			
20	ART GLASS PANELS	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00			
21	ART LIGHTING AND CONTROLS	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$95,700.00	\$95,700.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00			
22	BASE COVER PANEL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00			
23	TOP CAP	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			
24	BIRD DETERRENT	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00			
25	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	EST	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			
TOTALS:														
						\$600,003.00		\$669,490.00		\$715,541.00		\$760,124.00		

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON MARCH 3RD, 2016.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.

3-4-16 Dianne Hoek
DATE CITY ENGINEER



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

3/9/16 Jeff Butler
DATE CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA
Lincoln Avenue Grade Separation
Artwork & Elevated Sidewalk Project

CITY PROJECT NO. 1818
DATE: **March 3, 2016**
FILE: Lincoln GS Art and Elev Sidewalk Bid Summary.pub